

मेघालया MEGHALAYA

01AA 276682

FORM 26 (See Rule 4A)

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate alongwith nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (Name of the House) from 59-Chokpot (ST) constituency (Name of the Constituency).

PART - A



1 SHRI CLIFFORD MARAK son/daughter/wife of Late. Pollosing Ch. Sangma aged 61 years, resident of Vill. Sangknigre, P.O. Sangknigre, Dist. South Garo Hills, Meghalaya (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and sate on oath as under.

(1) I am a candidate set up by Garo National Council (\*\* name of the political party)/\*\* am contesting as an independent candidate

Cliffered Userek

( \*\*Strike out whichever is not applicable )

Magistrate First Class, West Gare Hills, Ture

- (2) My name is enrolled in 59-Chokpot (ST) Assembly Constituency, Meghalaya (Name of the constituency and the State), at Serial No. 265 in Part No. 29
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is/are 9402133246 And my e-mail id (if any) is 9436112928
- (4) Details of Permanent Account-Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return

SL No.	Names Self	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax return (in Rs.)
2	Spouse	NIL	NIL	NIL
3	Dependent-1	NIL	NIL.	NIL
4	Dependent-2	NIL	NIL.	NIL
5	Dependent-3	NIL	NIL	NIL

(5) I am/ am not accused of any offence (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge (s) has/ have been framed by the Court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information ---Does not arise-

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the Court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

A	Cash/First Information Report No./Nos together with complete details of concerned Police Station / District /State	NIL
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	NIL
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance	NIL
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NIL
E	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	NIL
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been	NIL

Clifford. Hard

stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	
competent jurisdiction	

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above] - NIL.

A	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of taking cognizance:	NIL.
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NIL
С	Details of Appeal(s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NIL

(6) I have been / have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: -Does not arise-

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

Α	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NIL
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NIL
C	Punishment imposed	NIL
D	Whether an appeal was/ has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NIL

cliffered Novak

Magistral 2 1 Class, West Gare Hills, Ture (7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents

## A. DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS

SI No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependen t-2	Dependen t-3
1	Cash in hand	Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	NIL.	NIL	NIL
11	Details of deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts) Deposits with financial Institutions Non- Banking financial Companies and cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	1. State Bank of India, Shillong Branch, Savings A/C No. 200388063 15 amount Rs. 1,439/- 2. State Bank of India, New Tura Bazar Branch, Savings A/C No. 327900622 53 amount Rs. 5,000/- /- (for election expenses)	1. State Bank of India, Main Branch, Tura Savings A/C No. 302233012 30 amount Rs. 7,03,033/- 2. State Bank of India, New Tura Branch Savings A/C No. 113080735 37 amount Rs. 8,791.88P/ - 3. State Bank of India, Shillong Branch, Savings A/C No. 108813626	NIL	NIL	NIL.

Clifford Marak

Magistrafe birn Ciuns, West Gare Hills, Turn

			44 amount Rs. 20,602.02 P/-			
m	Details of investment in Bonds debentures/ shares and units in companies / mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
IV	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Savings. Insurance policies and investments in any financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
V	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, trust etc and oteh receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NII.
VI	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/Sh ips (Details of Make Registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	Maruti Alto K 10 Car No ML 08- C-1841 purchased in the year 2012 @ Rs. 3,41,000/-	Maruti Alto Car No. ML 08-A-7092 purchased in the year 2007 @ Rs. 2,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
VII	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Cliffold Material
West Gare Hills, Tura

	and value)					
VII I	Any other assets such as value of claims/ interest	MLA pension @ Rs. 23,000/- per month X 12 = Rs. 2,76,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IX	Gross Total Value	Rs 7,23,439	Rs. 9,73,884.0 9P/-	NIL	Rs.3,15,0 00/-	NIL

### B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS:

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent - 2	Dependent-
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in acres)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase)at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Magistrario Fig. 1 wills.
West Garo Hills. Turo

	development, construction, etc.					
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
(ii)	Non- Agricultural Land : Location(s) Survey number(s)	Land at Danakgre, P.P. No. 64, Dag No.231 under Mouza No II-16	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	0B-1K- 10L	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	1985	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 24,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.
	Approximate current market value	Rs. 2,00,000/-	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL

Clifford Marcal

Marian 12/173, wills, Tura

(iii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NII.
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NII.	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development	NIL.	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NII.	NIL
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments):- Location(s)-	NIL	At Araimile, Tura, P.P. No. 65, Dag No. 88	NIL	NIL	NIL

Making 10 17 Cleffored Haterak
West Gare Hills, Tura

	Survey number(s)		under Mouza No. II-16 area 0B-1K-4L			
	Built up area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	2,400 Sq. ft.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	No	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	In the year 1980	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	Rs. 1,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	Constructed RCC residential building Ground + 1st Floor	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	Rs. 20,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 2,00,000/-	Rs. 20,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public institutions and government -

Cliffetis 148 24 12 Tura

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-
i	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, amount outstanding, Nature of loan	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
ii	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income tax dues	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Clifford Norcak

iii	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute. If so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NII.

(9) Details of profession or occupation.

(a) Self Social Worker (b) Spouse House wife

(4) My education qualification is as under -

Passed HSLC from MP School, Tura in the year 1971 under Board of Secondary School, Assam.

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree, course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

## PART - B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

Clifford Harriel

# PART - B

# (11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

SI. No.	Name of the Candidates	CLIFFORD MARAK
1	Full postal address	Vill: Sangknigre, P.O. Sangknigre, Dist: South Garo Hills, Meghalaya
2	Number and name of the constituency and State	59- Chokpot (ST) Assembly constituency, Meghalaya
3	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	Garo National Council (GNC)
4	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	NIL
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the Court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above 1 ]	NIL

Clifford Hareak

Magistrefic First Class, West Gara Hills, Tura

.5	which convi sentenced to imprisonme year or more offences refe	nt for one e [except for erred to in (1), (2) or (3) tation of the	NIL	
	1			
6		PAN of	Year for which last income tax return filed	Total income shown
6	(a) Candidate	PAN of NIL		Total income shown NIL
6			return filed	

7. Details of assets and liabilities in Rupees.

		Description	Self	Dependent-1	Dependen t-2	Dependen t-3	Dependen t-4	
A	Movable Assets (Total value)		Rs. 7,23,439	Rs. 9,73,884.09 P/-	NII.	NIL	NIL	
В		Immovable Assets			NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Ţ	Purchase price of self- acquired immovable property	Rs. 24,000/-	Rs. 1,000/-	NII.	NIL.	NIL	
8	i	Development/Construct ion cost of immovable property after purchase if applicable	NIL.	Rs. 15,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	i	Approximate current	Rs.	Rs	NIL	NIL	NIL	

Cleffored Hareak

Mesi Gare Hills. Turn

i mar	ket price of	2,00,000	20,00,000/-			
(T	acquired assets otal value) herited asset llue)	2,00,000	(a) Rs. 20,00,000/- (b) NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL

### Liabilities

i	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
ii	Loans from Bank, Financial institutions and others (Total)	NIL.	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

10. Liabilities that are under dispute

	I	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NII.	NIL		
	Ti .	Loans from Bank, Financial institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
1		Highest educational qualification: (Give details of highest School / University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)								
		Passed HSLC from MP School, Tura in the year 1971 under Board of Secondary School, Assam.								

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above ;

Clifford Makes

Very Gare Hills, Ture

	spouse, or my dependents items 7 and 8 of Part A ar			TOTAL STREET	hose
Verified at	Baghmara	this the			
			(	<u>Liffort</u> DEPONENT	Matak
				West Gare Hill	Class.

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER WEST GARO HILLS, TURA SI. No. 13 Dated Tura, the 3nd

and/or

Polo Ch Samona of village/town Sbri/Sprti/Late Jangam Abri Ansimile in the Dier ID. of the State/Unign Techtory Olighaloga must he shad, Casta Tribe\* which is recognised as a Schedule-1 Cal, - 10 - illed Tribes\*

CASTE CERTIFICATE

Under:- 11 - Contriction Sphelphel Corn; Order 1950 "- Constitution Schedulet Traces Criser 1960

This is to certify that Shri/Snrti/Kugxari\*

in arounded by the School Bird Castes and School and Land to Acad and United 1956, the Sombay

His organization Act 1909, the Princip Recognition of the Transportation Product Act, 1970, the North Eastern

And the requestion is the form throat

" Drawer Amendment Act 1976) Stin/Spiti-Kumani Cliffond

his fyer family ordinarily residets, in intage tow-

Hist Have pille

State Union Tempory of

Place

O

0

20/02

IITLIdOU 教教教教教教教教教教教教教

Date

Stimul Sylin

Three services in the services

Note: Train 3 and make - 15 - 11 and

District/Dission of the

Deputy Commissioner West Gary Hills, Thee,

Designation With Office Shirt

I has the resonance of Prope Act, 1950

Training has Self Error of violents of liter-1 are Phylician S.

#### ANNEXURE - XXIII

# (CHAPTER VII, PARA -8.8(p)) PART II FORM A

# COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAMES OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL OR STATE POLITICAL PARTY OR REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED POLITICAL PARTY.

(See paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968.)

To

 The Chief Electoral Officer, Maghalaya...(State/Union Territory)

2.	The Returning Officer for the	
	The Returning Officer for the	į

Subject: General Elections to Merchalogy from 59-Chole in (State/Union Territory) - Allotment of Symbols

Authorisation of persons to infimate names of candidates

Sir.

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968. I hereby communicate that the following person (s) has/have been authorised by the party, which is National Party/State Party in the State of Magazine..../Registered Un-recognised Party to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of office held in the party	District(s)/area(s) constituency/constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised
1	2	3
1. Heny shing A. Sangma 2. 3.	Acting General Secretary, Garca National Council (GNC) Had. Outr. Twea, West Garca Stills, Maghaloga.	Sq-Choth pot (5+) Assembly Constituency, South Gazo Hills, Maghalaya,

<sup>1</sup> Inserted by Notification No. 56/97/Judl-III, dated 15.12.1997

### PART III

### FORM B

# NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY

[See paragraphs 13(b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allatment) Order 1968]

163	
The Return	ning Officer for the
Subject:	General/byé Election to Meghology Legislative A strendby Constitution of General/byé Election to Meghology from 5.9 - Challet (Name of the Constituency) in Meghology (State/Union Territory) – setting up of candidate.

Sir

In pursuance of paragraphs 13 (b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment)
Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of Garage National Council (party) (Garage)

- that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and
- (ii) the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to(7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general/bye election from this constituency:

Name of the Constituency	Name of the approved Candidate	Father's/ -Mother's/ Husband's Name of approved candidate	Postal address of approved candidate	Name of the substitute candidate who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate	Father's/ Mother's/ Husband's Name of substitute candidate	Postal Address of substitute Candidate
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
59-Chokpot (ST) Assumbly Constituency	Clifford	hate Polo Chrangma	Sanghriges P.O. Sang- knigres, South Garo Hills.	NJ	Nil	Nil.

Inserted by Notification No. 56/97/Judi-III, dated 15.12.1997

(Original to be kept with non-ination paper and duplicate to be handed wer to candidate).

### Ch k list of documents in connection with filing of nomination

Name of cor	ituency	39 - Chrhpot (ST)
Name of the		She Clifford Marcak
Date and tin	of filing nomination	paper
Sl.No. of no	ination paper	SCA/RD /44-59 /2073/10

SI.No.	Do	ments	Whether filed (write Yes/No) { If there is any def et / shortcoming in the documents, the same should be specified}
t.	Aft	ivit in Form 26	YES
2.	Cei	ied extract of electoral roll( when candidate elector of a different constituency)	not original
3.	Fo.	A and B (applicable in the case of lates set up by political parties).	Yes
4.	Co	of cast certificate ( if the candidate claims ong to SC/ST)	463
5.	Sc.	ity deposit ( whether made)	445
6.	Ðа	affirmation (whether taken)	y 45

# The follow g documents which have not been filed should be filed as indicated below:

(u) M/H	should be filed latest by	6.4	14
(b) N/		M	/ A

Received.

(Signature andidate)

Date & tim

Place:

6/2/2013, 1:50 p. n.

Signatur of ROTAROL
Resturning Constitutions

N.B

 The affice at in Form 26 and Forms A& B have to be filed latest by 3.00 P.M on the last date of filing no: nations.

2. Oath has be taken after filing nomination paper and before the date fixed for scrutiny.

3. Certified - tract of electoral roll can be filed up to the time of scrutiny.

4: Security sosit should be made either before filing or nomination paper or at the time of sation paper. Therefore, there is no question of issuing notice for naking the security detail.